
 
Ministry Listing 

LITURGICAL MINISTRIES 
Ministry Staff Liaison Ministry Leader(s) Email  

Altar Server Ministry Fr. Rodlin Rodrigue 
Jiji Rafidia 

Jaclyn Taylor 
altarservers@st-raymond.org 

Sunday Hospitality  
Sharon Moeykens and  

Joanna Halvorsen 
Lizzie Sharos elizabeth.sharos@gmail.com 

Greeter Ministry Kathy Nuelle  k.nuelle@st-raymond.org 

Lectors (Weekday) 
Fr. Rodlin Rodrigue and 

Fr. Jerry Jacob 
Geoff Rosean gcrosean@comcast.net 

Lectors (Weekend) Brian Fife Tim McDermott timmcdermott213@gmail.com 

Liturgical Dancers  Brian Fife Vikki Baron victoriabaron97@yahoo.com 

Ministers of the Eucharist Fr. Jerry Jacob Janet Nuccio jnuc1515@gmail.com 

Music Ministry 
Cantors (by audition) 

Instrumentalists 
Parish Choir 

Part-time Choir 
Men's Choir (Mother's Day) 

Young Adult Choir 
Youth Ensemble (Grades 7-12) 

Brian Fife  b.fife@st-raymond.org 

Children’s Choir (Grades 2—6) Brian Fife Lucie Kreidler lucie88k@gmail.com 

Sacristan (Weekday Liturgy) 
Fr. Rodlin Rodrigue and 

Fr. Jerry Jacob Geoff Rosean gcrosean@comcast.net 

Sanctuary Art Fr. Jerry Jacob Judy Velan  
Mary Ellen Sample 

jkvelan@yahoo.com,  
maryellensample@gmail.com 
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FORMATION  
Ministry Staff Liaison Leader(s) Email  

Adult Faith Formation     

Compassion in Action Book Club Fr. Jerry Jill Heinking jillheinking@gmail.com 

SPRED (Special Religious Education 21+) Sharon Moeykens Sue Rudnick rudsmc@gmail.com  

Children and Teen Faith Formation     

Children’s Liturgy of the Word (CLOW) Sharon Moeykens Christine Barr chrisbarr.1@hotmail.com 

Religious Education(Grades 1-6) Sharon Moeykens  s.moeykens@st-raymond.org 

Vacation Bible School Sharon Moeykens  vbs@st-raymond.org 

High School Youth Ministry Patrick McGarry  youthministry@st-raymond.org 

St. Raymond School (Grades Pre-K-8) Mary Eileen Ward  maryeileen.ward@st-raymondschool.org 

Sacrament Preparation & Funerals    

Baptism Preparation Mary Lou Cacioppo  mary.cacioppo@st-raymond.org 

Bereavement 
Deacon Dave 

Babczak 
Kathy Hemler chuck.kathy.hemler@comcast.net 

Confirmation (grades 7 and up) Patrick McGarry  p.mcgarry@st-raymond.org 

First Holy Communion Sharon Moeykens  s.moeykens@st-raymond.org 

Marriage Preparation Mary Lou Cacioppo  mary.cacioppo@st-raymond.org 

OCIA 
Deacon Dave 

Babczak 
 d.babczak@st-raymond.org  

Sacristans (Funeral) 
Deacon Dave 

Babczak Kathleen Hemler chuck.kathy.hemler@comcast.net 
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SERVICE MINISTRIES 
Ministry Staff Liaison Ministry Leader(s) Email  

Afghan for Wings TBD Cheryl Zalinski cher522a@gmail.com 

Backpack Ministry TBD Megan Palm mpalm78@gmail.com 

Campus Gardening Gregg Slatkay Lorelei McDermott loreleimcd@gmail.com 

Human Concerns Commission  Kathy Nuelle
Sue Rudnick 

Sue Smedinghoff 
rudsmc@gmail.com 
suesmedinghoff@gmail.com 

Mats for the Homeless TBD Kathi Szott katsz928@yahoo.com 

Outreach Ministry  TBD Kathi Szott katsz928@yahoo.com 

Pads for the Homeless TBD Maura Reschke mhreschke@icloud.com 

Prayer Shawl Ministry TBD Fran Wilcox 847-398-0309 

Rosary Makers International TBD Rob Glowacki n9mvo@sbcglobal.net 

 
SOCIAL JUSTICE MINISTRIES 

Ministry Staff Liaison Ministry Leader(s) Email  

Domestic Violence TBD   

Racial Justice Learning Group TBD Laura Strybel laurammerlo@yahoo.com 

Respect for Life Kathy Nuelle  k.nuelle@st-raymond.org 
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SPIRITUAL MINISTRIES 

Ministry Staff Liaison Ministry Leader(s) Email  

Adoration Chapel 
Kathy Nuelle and  

Fr. Rodlin Rodrigue 
 
 

k.nuelle@st-raymond.org 

Ministry of Care Fr. Jerry John Semerau j.semerau@comcast.net 

Ministry of Praise TBD   

Tuesday Pray the Rosary Group Kathy Nuelle Kathi Szott katsz928@yahoo.com 

Men’s Ministries    

Men of Action and Contemplation (MAC) Fr. Rodlin Rodrigue Wally Szymczak WSZYM76289@aol.com 

Men of St. Raymond Fr. Rodlin Rodrigue George Beck MenOfStRaymonds@gmail.com 

Mornings for Men Fr. Rodlin Rodrigue Chuck Hemler chuck.kathy.hemler@comcast.net 

Saturday Sunrise Scripture Group Fr. Rodlin Rodrigue 
John Ruskuls​
Brian Murphy 

mazais11@hotmail.com 

Women’s Ministries    

Grandmother’s Prayer Group Sharon Moeykens Mary Jane Hagedorn mjhagedorn@sbcglobel.net 

MomsPlus Sharon Moeykens Erin Brendenmuhl momsplus@st-raymond.org 

Widows Circle Sharon Moeykens Harriet Malinowski widowscircle56@gmail.com 

Women of St. Raymond Sharon Moeykens Tish Chapman tishchapman4@yahoo.com 

Women’s Faith Sharing Sharon Moeykens  s.moeykens@st-raymond.org 

Women’s Senior Wisdom Sharon Moeykens 
Sr. Dee​

Charmain Brennan 
deeatlake@aol.com 
ckbrenn2@aol.com 

Women’s Spirituality Circles Sharon Moeykens Kathy Hemler chuck.kathy.hemler@comcast.net 
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FUNDRAISING AND SOCIAL EVENTS 

Name Staff Liaison Leader(s) Email  

Cycling Club Kathy Nuelle Dave Fairburn davefairburn2@gmail.com 

Monster Mash Kathy Nuelle Laura Laera laura.l.laera@gmail.com  

Fish Fry Kathy Nuelle 
Padra Meyer 

Jen Hong 
tomandpadra@comcast.net 
jdadivashong@gmail.com  

Gala Kathy Nuelle  k.nuelle@st-raymond.org 

Golf Outing Kathy Nuelle  k.nuelle@st-raymond.org 

Men’s Basketball Drop-in Kathy Nuelle Andy Strand Andy.Strand@am.jll.com 

Parish Game Nights Brandi Sulak  b.sulak@st-raymond.org 

Rummage Sale Kathy Nuelle 
Silvia Karz 

and Pam Doucette 
erybeth107@aol.com 

Youth Theater/Play Gregg Slatkay Jen Hong jdadivashong@gmail.com  
 

 

PARISH PARTNERSHIPS  
Name Staff Liaison Ministry Leader(s) Email  

AA/CODA Joanna Halvorsen  j.halvorsen@st-raymond.org 

Cub Scouts Joanna Halvorsen Kathleen Jensen​
Tammy King 

jjensen118@yahoo.com 
tking1026@gmail.com 

Girl Scouts Joanna Halvorsen Jen Hong jdadivashong@gmail.com  

Saint Raymond/St. Mark  Brian Fife Cheryl Costello c.costello9@comcast.net 

Scouts BSA Joanna Halvorsen Giuseppe Freni ​
Kathleen Jensen giuseppef0056@gmail.com 

Union School  Fr. Jerry 
Fr. Corey Brost ​

Rabbi Steve Hart 
Michael Offenbecker 

Children’s Abraham Coalition 
michael_o1@sbcglobel.net 

Viator House of Hospitality  Fr. Jerry 
 Fr. Corey Brost brostcsv@gmail.com 
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